Approve the Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) FY2022-23 Project Plan, (ii) Authorize 
RAP to accept and receive a funding allocation from the Los Angeles Organizing 
Committee for the 2028 Olympic and Paralympic Games (LA 2028) in the amount of 
Seventeen Million, Five-Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-One Dollars 
($17,533,441), as outlined in the FY2022-23 Project Plan.

Background:

On September 13, 2017, the International Olympic Committee (“IOC”) selected the City of Los 
Angeles to host the 2028 Olympic and Paralympic Games (the “2028 Games”). Among the 
principles of the Host City Contract, entered into on September 13, 2017, by and between the

[...]

Approve the Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) FY2022-23 Project Plan, as set 
forth in this Report’s Attachment 1;

2. Authorize RAP to accept and receive a funding allocation from the Los Angeles Organizing 
Committee for the 2028 Olympic and Paralympic Games (LA 2028) in the amount of 
Seventeen Million, Five-Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-One Dollars 
($17,533,441), as outlined in the FY2022-23 Project Plan, attached hereto as Attachment 1, 
subject to approval of the City Council;

3. Direct RAP to transmit the FY2022-23 Project Plan to the City Council for consideration in 
conformance with the Youth Sports Agreement (YSA), attached hereto as Attachment 2 and